Stratford upon Avon - Parking Accounts (2018 — 2019)

Income

Off Street (Car Parks)

Parking Charges
Permits

Penalty Charge Notices
Rental income

RinGo Recovery of costs
Other

Total income

Expenditure
Employees
Other Running Expenses

Total Expenditure

Net Surplus

Number of controlled parking spaces

£2,359,486
£373,812
£38,530
£62,048
£13,904
£3,403

£2,851,183

£205,162

£1,135,900

£1,341,062

£1,510,121

3178 (excluding Rec. Road overspill)




