Stratford upon Avon - Parking Accounts (2018 – 2019)

Income	Off Street (Car Parks)
Parking Charges	£2,359,486
Permits	£373,812
Penalty Charge Notices	£38,530
Rental income	£62,048
RinGo Recovery of costs	£13,904
Other	£3,403
Total income	£2,851,183
<u>Expenditure</u>	
Employees	£205,162
Other Running Expenses	£1,135,900
Total Expenditure	£1,341,062
Net Surplus	£1,510,121
Number of controlled parking spaces	3178 (excluding Rec. Road overspill)